		Atty. Dkt. No. 030307-0284 🛛
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	06-15-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev 6-93)		Patent and Trademark Office
6/12/26		
To the Director of the United States Patent	103257971	es thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
OIP	E Party (ics).	
Skyper Ltd.	120	
28-30 The Parade St. Heller Jersey JUN 1 5	2 2006 Juli	
St. Heller Jersey JE 4 8XY	Skype Limited	
Channel Islands		
Great Britain	Dublin 15	
	Republic of Ireland	
Additional conveying party(ies) attached? NO		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
ASSIGNMENT Execution Date:		
March 9, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this is being filed together with a new application, the exe	ecution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
10/890,160		
E Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Additional numbers attached? NO	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved	1
5	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00
Stephen A. Bent	Charly Faclased	
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP	Check Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to credit card	
Washington Harbour	Authorized to be charged to deposit acco	ount
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Payment Information	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	0744 11/30/2008
	b. Deposit account number	19-0741
	Authorized User Name	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
and	······································	
9. Statement and signature:	ing information in two and some stand some study in the stand	
Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional re	ing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy ecordation fees which/inay be required in this matter to the above-ident	r or the original document. The ified deposit account.
Stephen A. Bent	t. y. Wux	June 12, 2006
Name of person signing	Signature	Date
		$\sim$
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachr	
	06/13/2006 YPOLITE1 0 01 FC:8021	1000132 10890160
		40.60 OP
	(	)
		/
		/
		TENT

REEL: 017968 FRAME: 0070

## Assignment

dersigned,

Skyper Ltd. 28-30 The Parade St. Helier Jersey JE4 8XY Channel Isands Great Britain

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

PEER-TO-PEER TELEPHONY SYSTEM

for which a US provisional patent application was filed on 16 July 2003 under number 60/487,242

to

Skype Limited 18 Deerpark Drive Castleknock Dublin 15 Republic of Ireland

a limited company existing under the laws of Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

35193 US 01

Page 1 of 3



35193 US 01

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017968 FRAME: 0071

## Assignment

I/we, the undersigned,

Skyper Ltd. 28-30 The Parade St. Helier Jersey JE4 8XY Channel Isands Great Britaln

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

## PEER-TO-PEER TELEPHONY SYSTEM

for which a US provisional patent application was filed on 16 July 2003 under number 60/487,242

to

Skype Limited 18 Deerpark Drive Castleknock Dublin 15 Republic of Ireland

a limited company existing under the laws of Ireland (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

1000 Mole

PATENT REEL: 017968 FRAME: 0072

35193 US 01

Page 1 of 3

Signature Assignor(s): Witness(es): For and on behalf of EQ Secretaries (Jersey) Limited, Secretary Place and date ST HELLER 9th MARCH 2005 Place and date 1 Minaree HBAC Signature (witness) Authorided Olynatory Signature (for-Skyper Ltd.) nci **Gicine**(of JOANNE ISAAC COMPANY SECRETARY Name and capacity of signatory Name of witness 2.3.05 28-30 THE PARADE ST. HELLER, JERSEY. Address Signature Assignee(s): Witness(es) 175162005 11/m Dort Ech 05 17 Yes Place and date Place and date Signature (for Skype Limited) Signature (witness) WHALAS ZEVINS DON DIX Name and capacity of signatory Name of witness Boune 39 Am 6-6975 inn Address 

.

**RECORDED: 06/12/2006**